

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL OF THE COMPOSITION OF THE CENTRAL ACADEMIC ETHICS COMMISSION OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. SPN-61 of 24 September 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(26) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Items 4 and 7 of the Regulations of the Central Academic Ethics Commission of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-45 of 17 April 2018 "On the Amendment to Resolution of a Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University of 13 June 2006 "On the Approval of the Code of Academic Ethics of Vilnius University" (Minutes No. S-2006-05) and Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2014-9-1 of 11 November 2014 "On the Approval of the Regulations of the Central Academic Ethics Commission and the Academic Ethics Commission of Core Academic Units"" (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-55 of 21 October 2020), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

- 1. To approve the composition of the Central Academic Ethics Commission of Vilnius University (hereinafter the 'Commission'):
- 1.1. Dr Vigita Vėbraitė, Associate Professor at the Department of Private Law of the Faculty of Law (Chairperson of the Commission);
- 1.2. Dr Aleksej Burov, Associate Professor at the Institute for the Languages and Cultures of the Baltic of the Faculty of Philology (Deputy Chair of the Commission)
- 1.3. Dr Tatjana Kochanė, Associate Professor at the Institute of Chemistry of the Faculty of Chemistry and Geosciences;
- 1.4. Dr Diana Ramašauskaitė, Professor at the Clinic of Obstetrics and Gynaecology of the Institute of Clinical Medicine of the Faculty of Medicine;
- 1.5. Dr Darius Ruželė, Assistant Professor at the Faculty of Economics and Business Administration;
- 1.6. three student representatives delegated by Vilnius University Students' Representation.
- 2. To determine that the Commission indicated in Item 1 of this Resolution shall exercise its powers until 24 September 2027.
- 3. To repeal Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-45 of 21 September 2021 "On the Approval of the Composition of the Central Academic Ethics Commission of Vilnius University".